RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 09-223, AS AMENDED
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

RESOLUTION NO.

N N N N

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 09-223 established a Classification and
Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective July 17, 2009

and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said

Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:
1. Resolution No. 09-223, adopted by the Board on July 14, 2009, is hereby amended by

amending those portions identified below to read as follows, effective August 20, 2012:

Section 4. Departmental Position Allocation

Budget Unit Retitle:

From: Department 063 — General Services, Budget Unit 8630-General Services-Workers Comp
To: Department 012 — County Executive Office, Budget Unit 8630-CEO-Workers Comp

From: Department 063 — General Services, Budget Unit 8631-General Services-Liability
To: Department 012 — County Executive Office, Budget Unit 8631-CEO-Liability



BUDGET
DEPARTMENT UNIT
063-GENERAL SERVICES
GS-WORKERS COMP 8630 DELETE:
GS-LIABILITY 8631 DELETE:
012-COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE
CEO-WORKERS COMP 8630 ADD:
CEO-LIABILITY 8631 ADD:

NO. OF

POSITION

POSITIONS

NO.

5426

12268

1883

9433
626, 3106

7669, 10366
6654

7007

5426

12268

1883

9433

626, 3106

7669, 10366
6654

7007

TOTAL NO.

OF AT

CLASS POSITIONS TITLE WILL

0014 0 ACCOUNTANT I or

0015 ACCOUNTANT I

8019 0 ADMINISTRATIVE LDR-GEN

7008 0 FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO | or

7009 FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO Il or

7010 FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO Il

8027 0 PROGRAM/BUS LDR-GEN

8023 0 TEAM/PROJECT LDR-GEN

8019 0 ADMINISTRATIVE LDR-GEN

8015 0 ENTERPRISE LDR-GEN *

8023 0 TEAM/PROJECT LDR-GEN

0014 1 ACCOUNTANT I or

0015 ACCOUNTANT Il

8019 1 ADMINISTRATIVE LDR-GEN

7008 1 FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO | or

7009 FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO Il or

7010 FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO Il

8027 1 PROGRAM/BUS LDR-GEN

8023 2 TEAM/PROJECT LDR-GEN

8019 2 ADMINISTRATIVE LDR-GEN

8015 1 ENTERPRISE LDR-GEN *

8023 1 TEAM/PROJECT LDR-GEN

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 11-303, as amended, shall

continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of

Santa Barbara, State of California, this

by the following vote:

day of

, 2012

24

24

43

23

23

23

43

43

43

35

43

24

24

43

23

23

23

43

43

43

35

43



AYES:
NOES:

ABSENT:

ATTESTS:
CHANDRA L. WALLAR
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:

.Deputy Clerk

(SEAL)

DOREEN FARR, CHAIR
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA



