## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING	)
RESOLUTION NO. 09-223, AS AMENDED	RESOLUTION NO
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF	
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 09-223 established a Classification and Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective July 17, 2009 and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 09-223, adopted by the Board on July 14, 2009, is hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows, effective August 20, 2012:

## Section 4. Departmental Position Allocation

Budget Unit Retitle:

From: Department 063 – General Services, Budget Unit 8630-General Services-Workers Comp

To: Department 012 – County Executive Office, Budget Unit 8630-CEO-Workers Comp

From: Department 063 – General Services, Budget Unit 8631-General Services-Liability

To: Department 012 - County Executive Office, Budget Unit 8631-CEO-Liability

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	BUDGET UNIT		NO. OF POSITIONS	POSITION NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	TOTAL NO. OF POSITIONS	TITLE	AT WILL	<u>UNIT</u>
063-GENERAL SERVICES									
GS-WORKERS COMP	8630	DELETE:	1	5426	0014	0	ACCOUNTANT I or		24
					0015		ACCOUNTANT II		24
			1	12268	8019	0	ADMINISTRATIVE LDR-GEN		43
			1	1883	7008	0	FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO I or		23
					7009		FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO II or		23
					7010		FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO III		23
			1	9433	8027	0	PROGRAM/BUS LDR-GEN		43
			2	626, 3106	8023	0	TEAM/PROJECT LDR-GEN		43
GS-LIABILITY	8631	DELETE:	2	7669, 10366	8019	0	ADMINISTRATIVE LDR-GEN		43
			1	6654	8015	0	ENTERPRISE LDR-GEN	*	35
			1	7007	8023	0	TEAM/PROJECT LDR-GEN		43
012-COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE									
CEO-WORKERS COMP	8630	ADD:	1	5426	0014	1	ACCOUNTANT I or		24
					0015		ACCOUNTANT II		24
			1	12268	8019	1	ADMINISTRATIVE LDR-GEN		43
			1	1883	7008	1	FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO I or		23
					7009		FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO II or		23
					7010		FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO III		23
			1	9433	8027	1	PROGRAM/BUS LDR-GEN		43
			2	626, 3106	8023	2	TEAM/PROJECT LDR-GEN		43
CEO-LIABILITY	8631	ADD:	2	7669, 10366	8019	2	ADMINISTRATIVE LDR-GEN		43
			1	6654	8015	1	ENTERPRISE LDR-GEN	*	35
			1	7007	8023	1	TEAM/PROJECT LDR-GEN		43

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 11-303, as amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	DOREEN FARR, CHAIR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
ATTESTS: CHANDRA L. WALLAR CLERK OF THE BOARD	
By:	_ (SEAL)